



Bid Tabulation - City of Fairhope
Fels Avenue/George Street Drainage Improvements
DATE: February 5, 2019

CONSTRUCTION ITEMS				E-J BUILDERS			CHRIS BREWER CONTRACTING			AMMONS & BLACKMON			BLADE CONSTRUCTION			A-LONG BORING			ASPHALT SERVICES		
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
201-A	CLEARING & GRUBBING (INCL. BUSH PROTECTION & RELAYING	LS	1	\$ 1,900.00	\$	1,900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$	2,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$	4,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$	7,500.00
206-C1	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	40	\$ 14.00	\$	560.00	\$ 12.00	\$	480.00	\$ 16.50	\$	660.00	\$ 26.50	\$	1,060.00	\$ 5.00	\$	200.00	\$ 12.00	\$	480.00
206-C2	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	115	\$ 15.00	\$	1,725.00	\$ 10.00	\$	1,150.00	\$ 25.00	\$	2,875.00	\$ 10.00	\$	1,150.00	\$ 5.00	\$	575.00	\$ 15.00	\$	1,725.00
206-C3	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SY	17	\$ 22.00	\$	374.00	\$ 12.00	\$	204.00	\$ 25.00	\$	425.00	\$ 30.00	\$	510.00	\$ 5.00	\$	85.00	\$ 20.00	\$	340.00
206-D1	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER (INCL. SAW CUTTING)	LF	210.0	\$ 10.50	\$	2,205.00	\$ 15.00	\$	3,150.00	\$ 10.00	\$	2,100.00	\$ 14.50	\$	3,045.00	\$ 10.00	\$	2,100.00	\$ 12.00	\$	2,520.00
206-D2	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER (INCL. SAW CUTTING)	LF	35	\$ 12.00	\$	420.00	\$ 15.00	\$	525.00	\$ 10.00	\$	350.00	\$ 18.00	\$	630.00	\$ 10.00	\$	350.00	\$ 15.00	\$	525.00
206-D	REMOVAL OF PIPE	LF	216	\$ 8.00	\$	1,728.00	\$ 15.00	\$	3,240.00	\$ 11.00	\$	2,376.00	\$ 8.00	\$	1,728.00	\$ 5.00	\$	1,080.00	\$ 20.00	\$	4,320.00
206-E	REMOVAL OF INLET/JUNCTION BOX	EA	4	\$ 390.00	\$	1,560.00	\$ 350.00	\$	1,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$	1,400.00	\$ 850.00	\$	3,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$	1,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$	1,400.00
209-A	MAILBOX RESET	EA	1	\$ 80.00	\$	80.00	\$ 150.00	\$	150.00	\$ 50.00	\$	50.00	\$ 350.00	\$	350.00	\$ 225.00	\$	225.00	\$ 75.00	\$	75.00
210-A	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	25	\$ 31.00	\$	775.00	\$ 25.00	\$	625.00	\$ 40.00	\$	1,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$	300.00	\$ 15.00	\$	375.00	\$ 20.00	\$	500.00
210-D	BORROW EXCAVATION, SELECT FILL (A-2-4 OR BETTER)	CY	80	\$ 29.00	\$	2,320.00	\$ 12.50	\$	1,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$	2,080.00	\$ 14.00	\$	1,120.00	\$ 24.00	\$	1,920.00	\$ 24.00	\$	1,920.00
301-A	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	SY	40	\$ 44.00	\$	1,760.00	\$ 16.00	\$	640.00	\$ 28.00	\$	1,120.00	\$ 25.25	\$	1,010.00	\$ 100.00	\$	4,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$	1,920.00
429-A	IMPROVED BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER, 110LBS/SY (INCL. TACK)	TON	5	\$ 425.00	\$	2,125.00	\$ 200.00	\$	1,000.00	\$ 625.50	\$	3,127.50	\$ 850.00	\$	4,250.00	\$ 475.00	\$	2,375.00	\$ 350.00	\$	1,750.00
429-B	IMPROVED BITUMINUS CONCRETE BINDER LAYER, 165LBS/SY (INCL. TACK)	TON	5	\$ 425.00	\$	2,125.00	\$ 250.00	\$	1,250.00	\$ 606.30	\$	3,031.50	\$ 850.00	\$	4,250.00	\$ 395.00	\$	1,975.00	\$ 325.00	\$	1,625.00
533-A	18" STORM SEWER PIPE, RCP (INCL. STRUCTURE EXCAVATION)	LF	216	\$ 36.00	\$	7,776.00	\$ 65.00	\$	14,040.00	\$ 51.00	\$	11,016.00	\$ 37.00	\$	7,992.00	\$ 60.00	\$	12,960.00	\$ 82.40	\$	17,798.40
600-A	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 3,800.00	\$	3,800.00	\$ 5,151.52	\$	5,151.52	\$ 2,500.00	\$	2,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$	12,000.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$	8,200.00			
610-D	FILTER FABRIC, NON-WOVEN	SY	50	\$ 6.00	\$	300.00	\$ 4.00	\$	200.00	\$ 2.50	\$	125.00	\$ 6.50	\$	325.00	\$ 10.00	\$	500.00	\$ 10.00	\$	500.00
618-A	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	115	\$ 40.00	\$	4,600.00	\$ 45.00	\$	5,175.00	\$ 61.70	\$	7,095.50	\$ 46.30	\$	5,324.50	\$ 30.00	\$	3,450.00	\$ 56.00	\$	6,440.00
618-B	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	SY	17	\$ 62.00	\$	1,054.00	\$ 60.00	\$	1,020.00	\$ 71.00	\$	1,207.00	\$ 72.45	\$	1,231.65	\$ 45.00	\$	765.00	\$ 84.00	\$	1,428.00



Bid Tabulation - City of Fairhope
Fels Avenue/George Street Drainage Improvements
DATE: February 5, 2019

CONSTRUCTION ITEMS				E-J BUILDERS		CHRIS BREWER CONTRACTING		AMMONS & BLACKMON		BLADE CONSTRUCTION		A-LONG BORING		ASPHALT SERVICES	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
618-D	ADA COMPLAINT HC RAMP	EA	2	\$ 420.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00
618-E	TRUNCATED DOME (PREFABRICATED, COLOR-BRICK RED)	EA	2	\$ 220.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
621-A	JUNCTION BOX	EA	1	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 2,853.00	\$ 2,853.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,881.00	\$ 3,881.00
621-C1	INLET, TYPE GRATE WITH CURB (INCL. CONCRETE THROAT)	EA	3	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 5,240.20	\$ 15,720.60
621-C2	CONNECT TO EXISTING INLET	EA	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,232.00	\$ 1,232.00
623-C	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, MATCH EXISTING	LF	210	\$ 32.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,350.00
640-A1	MINOR UTILITY ADJUSTMENT, SEWER SERVICES	EA	2	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
640-A2	MINOR UTILITY ADJUSTMENT, WATER SERVICES	EA	2	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
650-A	TOPSOIL, 3" THICK	CY	30	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 555.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00
652-A	SEEDING/MULCHING	ACRE	0.5	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,750.00
654-A	SOLID SODDING	SY	250	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6.20	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,000.00
665-Q	WATTTLES	LF	80	\$ 6.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 920.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 960.00
665-J	SILT FENCING, TYPE "A"	LF	215	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 1,021.25	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,290.00
740-A	TRAFFIC CONTROL SCHEME	LS	1	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
TOTAL AMOUNT				\$	66,662.00	\$	69,545.52	\$	90,111.50	\$	97,252.40	\$	97,530.00	\$	108,300.00

I certify that this Bid Tabulation is true and accurate based on unit prices provided by each individual bidder.

All corrections are evident and as shown in the tabulation.

Project Manager

2/5/19

Date